



Southern Minnesota Municipal Power
Agency
500 First Ave SW
Rochester MN 55902-3303
United States

Power Sales Contract
#INV1205
12/31/2023

Bill To

New Prague Municipal Utilities
118 N Central Avenue
New Prague MN 56071
United States

Due Date: 1/25/2024

BILLING PERIOD	kWh	kW	DATE / TIME
Dec 2023	5,662,663	9,626	Dec 18, 2023 12:00:00 PM
SOLAR PRODUCTION	0	0	
TOTAL	5,662,663	9,626	
BASE RATE BILLING DEMAND CAP	N/A	0	
SUMMER SEASON BASE RATE DEMAND	N/A	15,667	Aug 23, 2023 5:00:00 PM
BASE RATE RATCHET DEMAND	N/A	11,594	Aug 23, 2023 5:00:00 PM

Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount	TOTAL
BASE RATE POWER SUPPLY				
Demand Charge (kW)	11,594	\$10.95	\$126,954.30	\$126,954.30
On Peak Energy Charge (kWh)	2,410,703	\$0.06431	\$155,032.31	\$155,032.31
Off Peak Energy Charge (kWh)	3,251,960	\$0.04808	\$156,354.24	\$156,354.24
Cost Adjustment (kWh)	5,340,198	\$0.007885	\$42,107.46	\$42,107.46
BASE RATE SUBTOTAL				\$480,448.31
TRANSMISSION				
Transmission Demand Charge (kW)	15,667	\$2.74	\$42,927.58	\$42,927.58
OTHER CHARGES				

Total	\$523,375.89
--------------	---------------------

[illegible]

NEW PRAGUE UTILITIES COMMISSION											
SMPMA											
12/31/2023											
		PURCHASED	ENERGY	2023				YTD	PURCHASED	YTD	2022
MONTH	KWH	POWER	COST ADJ	Price/KWH		MONTH	KWH	KWH	POWER	PURCHASE PWR	Price/KWH
January	6,074,429	\$ 500,013.36		\$ 0.08231		January	6,349,342	6,349,342	\$ 472,403.93	\$ 472,403.93	\$ 0.07440
February	5,418,152	\$ 470,218.94		\$ 0.08679		February	5,586,356	11,935,698	\$ 436,519.04	\$ 908,922.97	\$ 0.07814
March	5,727,100	\$ 501,121.24	\$ 12,245.02	\$ 0.08536		March	5,655,082	17,590,780	\$ 433,861.15	\$ 1,342,784.12	\$ 0.07672
April	5,245,499	\$ 477,287.37	\$ 18,251.67	\$ 0.08751		April	5,180,840	22,771,620	\$ 411,904.27	\$ 1,754,688.39	\$ 0.07951
May	5,710,038	\$ 496,161.90	\$ (7,480.08)	\$ 0.08820		May	5,531,743	28,303,363	\$ 437,597.31	\$ 2,192,285.70	\$ 0.07911
June	6,997,617	\$ 574,273.89	\$ (10,614.96)	\$ 0.08358		June	6,692,547	34,995,910	\$ 525,496.57	\$ 2,717,782.27	\$ 0.07852
July	7,101,113	\$ 608,890.20	\$ 14,338.12	\$ 0.08373		July	7,482,903	42,478,813	\$ 551,066.41	\$ 3,268,848.68	\$ 0.07364
August	7,423,203	\$ 639,769.84	\$ 5,368.44	\$ 0.08546		August	7,046,831	49,525,644	\$ 528,929.83	\$ 3,797,778.51	\$ 0.07506
September	6,153,035	\$ 543,660.78	\$ 20,673.62	\$ 0.08500		September	6,028,466	55,554,110	\$ 471,340.54	\$ 4,269,119.05	\$ 0.07819
October	5,407,912	\$ 428,039.47	\$ (52,140.82)	\$ 0.08879		October	5,253,162	60,807,272	\$ 410,341.44	\$ 4,679,460.49	\$ 0.07811
November	5,340,198	\$ 458,752.64	\$ (7,798.21)	\$ 0.08737		November	5,414,350	66,221,622	\$ 461,672.71	\$ 5,141,133.20	\$ 0.08527
December	5,662,663	\$ 523,375.89	\$ 42,107.46	\$ 0.08499		December	6,181,499	72,403,121	\$ 508,337.53	\$ 5,649,470.73	\$ 0.08224
Total	72,260,959	6,221,565.52	34,950.26	0.08610		Total	72,086,211		\$ 5,427,726.95		\$ 0.07529

NEW PRAGUE UTILITIES COMMISSION											
SMPMA											
12/31/2023											
		PURCHASED	ENERGY	2023				YTD	PURCHASED	YTD	2022
MONTH	KWH	POWER	COST ADJ	Price/KWH		MONTH	KWH	KWH	POWER	PURCHASE PWR	Price/KWH
January	6,074,429	\$ 500,013.36		\$ 0.08231		January	6,349,342	6,349,342	\$ 472,403.93	\$ 472,403.93	\$ 0.07440
February	5,418,152	\$ 470,218.94		\$ 0.08679		February	5,586,356	11,935,698	\$ 436,519.04	\$ 908,922.97	\$ 0.07814
March	5,727,100	\$ 501,121.24	\$ 12,245.02	\$ 0.08536		March	5,655,082	17,590,780	\$ 433,861.15	\$ 1,342,784.12	\$ 0.07672
April	5,245,499	\$ 477,287.37	\$ 18,251.67	\$ 0.08751		April	5,180,840	22,771,620	\$ 411,904.27	\$ 1,754,688.39	\$ 0.07951
May	5,710,038	\$ 496,161.90	\$ (7,480.08)	\$ 0.08820		May	5,531,743	28,303,363	\$ 437,597.31	\$ 2,192,285.70	\$ 0.07911
June	6,997,617	\$ 574,273.89	\$ (10,614.96)	\$ 0.08358		June	6,692,547	34,995,910	\$ 525,496.57	\$ 2,717,782.27	\$ 0.07852
July	7,101,113	\$ 608,890.20	\$ 14,338.12	\$ 0.08373		July	7,482,903	42,478,813	\$ 551,066.41	\$ 3,268,848.68	\$ 0.07364
August	7,423,203	\$ 639,769.84	\$ 5,368.44	\$ 0.08546		August	7,046,831	49,525,644	\$ 528,929.83	\$ 3,797,778.51	\$ 0.07506
September	6,153,035	\$ 543,660.78	\$ 20,673.62	\$ 0.08500		September	6,028,466	55,554,110	\$ 471,340.54	\$ 4,269,119.05	\$ 0.07819
October	5,407,912	\$ 428,039.47	\$ (52,140.82)	\$ 0.08879		October	5,253,162	60,807,272	\$ 410,341.44	\$ 4,679,460.49	\$ 0.07811
November	5,340,198	\$ 458,752.64	\$ (7,798.21)	\$ 0.08737		November	5,414,350	66,221,622	\$ 461,672.71	\$ 5,141,133.20	\$ 0.08527
December	5,662,663	\$ 523,375.89	\$ 42,107.46	\$ 0.08499		December	6,181,499	72,403,121	\$ 508,337.53	\$ 5,649,470.73	\$ 0.08224
Total	72,260,959	6,221,565.52	34,950.26	0.08610		Total	72,086,211		\$ 5,427,726.95		\$ 0.07529

		PURCHASED	ENERGY	2023			YTD	PURCHASED	YTD	2022	
MONTH	KWH	POWER	COST ADJ	Price/KWH		MONTH	KWH	KWH	POWER	PURCHASE PWR	Price/KWH
January	6,074,429	\$ 500,013.36		\$ 0.08231		January	6,349,342	6,349,342	\$ 472,403.93	\$ 472,403.93	\$ 0.07440
February	5,418,152	\$ 470,218.94		\$ 0.08679		February	5,586,356	11,935,698	\$ 436,519.04	\$ 908,922.97	\$ 0.07814
March	5,727,100	\$ 501,121.24	\$ 12,245.02	\$ 0.08536		March	5,655,082	17,590,780	\$ 433,861.15	\$ 1,342,784.12	\$ 0.07672
April	5,245,499	\$ 477,287.37	\$ 18,251.67	\$ 0.08751		April	5,180,840	22,771,620	\$ 411,904.27	\$ 1,754,688.39	\$ 0.07951
May	5,710,038	\$ 496,161.90	\$ (7,480.08)	\$ 0.08820		May	5,531,743	28,303,363	\$ 437,597.31	\$ 2,192,285.70	\$ 0.07911
June	6,997,617	\$ 574,273.89	\$ (10,614.96)	\$ 0.08358		June	6,692,547	34,995,910	\$ 525,496.57	\$ 2,717,782.27	\$ 0.07852
July	7,101,113	\$ 608,890.20	\$ 14,338.12	\$ 0.08373		July	7,482,903	42,478,813	\$ 551,066.41	\$ 3,268,848.68	\$ 0.07364
August	7,423,203	\$ 639,769.84	\$ 5,368.44	\$ 0.08546		August	7,046,831	49,525,644	\$ 528,929.83	\$ 3,797,778.51	\$ 0.07506
September	6,153,035	\$ 543,660.78	\$ 20,673.62	\$ 0.08500		September	6,028,466	55,554,110	\$ 471,340.54	\$ 4,269,119.05	\$ 0.07819
October	5,407,912	\$ 428,039.47	\$ (52,140.82)	\$ 0.08879		October	5,253,162	60,807,272	\$ 410,341.44	\$ 4,679,460.49	\$ 0.07811
November	5,340,198	\$ 458,752.64	\$ (7,798.21)	\$ 0.08737		November	5,414,350	66,221,622	\$ 461,672.71	\$ 5,141,133.20	\$ 0.08527
December	5,662,663	\$ 523,375.89	\$ 42,107.46	\$ 0.08499		December	6,181,499	72,403,121	\$ 508,337.53	\$ 5,649,470.73	\$ 0.08224
Total	72,260,959	6,221,565.52	34,950.26	0.08610		Total	72,086,211		\$ 5,427,726.95		\$ 0.07529